
DATE:  05/30/03     TCS005                        TIMBER CUT AND SOLD                                SERVICE-WIDE           PAGE   1 
TIME:  16:43:43                                  CONVERTIBLE  PRODUCTS                               ALL QUARTERS 
                                                                                                     FISCAL 1999 
 
                                                             TIMBER SOLD                                 TIMBER CUT 
                                       NO            VOLUME                  VALUE                VOLUME                  VALUE 
 S T A T E   -    F O R E S T         SALES            MBF                  DOLLARS                 MBF                  DOLLARS 
------------ --------------------- ----------- ------------------- --------------------- -------------------- --------------------- 
 
ALABAMA                                 286            13,278.85          $1,321,458.97            19,419.21          $2,398,262.73 
ALASKA                                  100            61,908.93          $1,088,866.22           146,153.52          $5,459,392.60 
ARIZONA                              10,006            42,406.91          $2,280,278.69            50,987.74          $2,721,101.01 
ARKANSAS                              1,337           100,472.37         $17,615,399.27           168,566.16         $32,862,810.53 
CALIFORNIA                           36,124           384,296.27         $33,030,461.03           451,086.92         $41,024,483.01 
COLORADO                              5,544            62,202.76          $2,942,913.79            51,582.39          $3,278,308.92 
FLORIDA                                 136            22,451.29          $1,518,621.14            26,148.21          $2,188,262.47 
GEORGIA                                 393             3,781.77            $335,516.91             9,263.46            $964,417.39 
IDAHO                                16,969           111,388.34         $14,311,651.96           188,427.26         $24,830,655.91 
ILLINOIS                                 46                46.50                $465.00                45.50                $455.00 
INDIANA                                  47                69.10              $1,719.51             1,322.14             $74,211.00 
KENTUCKY                                233               732.91             $24,404.06             1,548.88            $102,611.26 
LOUISIANA                               133            42,356.64          $5,625,961.13            46,720.21          $8,403,109.39 
MAINE                                                        .00                   $.00             1,552.42             $95,817.35 
MASSACHUSETTS (should be New Mexico)      8                 4.56                 $92.00                 4.56                 $92.00 
MICHIGAN                                354           153,303.19          $9,891,511.45           200,723.76         $12,537,747.24 
MINNESOTA                               169            86,326.91          $5,598,251.17           113,799.50          $7,060,395.27 
MISSISSIPPI                             295           102,097.87         $16,449,901.25           154,777.46         $27,706,292.29 
MISSOURI                                518            30,608.98          $3,711,470.64            43,524.05          $4,497,808.42 
MONTANA                              11,475           141,474.48         $16,993,990.75           150,863.42         $20,199,509.53 
 
NEBRASKA                                  3                10.00                 $90.00                24.50              $1,494.97 
NEVADA                                1,407             1,411.27             $21,602.00             2,481.44            $118,235.36 
NEW HAMPSHIRE                            72             4,416.34            $279,920.65            24,913.19          $1,654,388.84 
NEW MEXICO                           15,568            29,596.93            $653,569.25            32,614.36          $1,004,857.46 
NEW YORK                                 13               440.14             $57,455.59                86.93             $10,843.79 
NORTH CAROLINA                          640            15,424.04          $1,365,049.90            26,095.52          $2,260,469.09 
NORTH DAKOTA                             37                43.00                $430.00                29.00                $290.00 
OHIO                                     58                99.23              $2,240.72               174.07             $10,175.96 
OKLAHOMA                                 82             9,447.23          $1,221,058.08            15,508.06          $3,047,267.50 
OREGON                               22,904           350,481.72         $45,411,743.22           441,369.88         $59,356,129.72 
PENNSYLVANIA                             95             2,533.71            $999,751.73            21,391.94          $9,677,903.54 
SOUTH CAROLINA                          211            36,235.65          $4,097,050.99            53,204.93          $6,215,632.90 
SOUTH DAKOTA                          1,560            59,537.52          $5,432,406.75            61,317.75         $11,138,960.49 
TENNESSEE                               137            13,712.61          $1,350,206.79            17,443.03          $1,696,486.13 
TEXAS                                   769            20,118.26          $4,325,096.05            28,384.94          $6,053,135.78 
UTAH                                  5,192            24,079.47          $1,829,437.50            46,144.06          $2,847,143.93 
VERMONT                                  66             2,096.52            $699,900.85             5,626.91          $1,161,390.87 
VIRGINIA                              1,395            25,627.25          $2,557,093.91            25,907.44          $2,614,041.09 
WASHINGTON                            7,526            83,846.30          $8,879,032.24           128,128.60         $16,832,791.95 
WEST VIRGINIA                           279            10,043.16          $1,301,815.15            25,924.09          $6,474,663.01 
WISCONSIN                               784           114,537.16          $7,630,737.71           116,470.99          $7,083,756.87 
WYOMING                              12,917            37,460.94          $3,301,402.96            38,812.37          $3,804,818.14 
------------ --------------------- ----------- ------------------- --------------------- -------------------- --------------------- 
   TOTALS:                          155,888         2,200,407.08        $224,160,026.98         2,938,570.77        $339,470,620.71



DATE:  05/30/03     TCS005                        TIMBER CUT AND SOLD                                SERVICE-WIDE           PAGE   1 
TIME:  16:43:43                                  CONVERTIBLE  PRODUCTS                               ALL QUARTERS 
                                                                                                     FISCAL 1999 
 
                                                             TIMBER SOLD                                 TIMBER CUT 
                                       NO            VOLUME                  VALUE                VOLUME                  VALUE 
 S T A T E   -    F O R E S T         SALES            CCF                  DOLLARS                 CCF                  DOLLARS 
------------ --------------------- ----------- ------------------- --------------------- -------------------- --------------------- 
 
ALABAMA                                 286                  .00          $1,321,458.97                  .00          $2,398,262.73 
ALASKA                                  100                  .00          $1,088,866.22                  .00          $5,459,392.60 
ARIZONA                              10,006                  .00          $2,280,278.69                  .00          $2,721,101.01 
ARKANSAS                              1,337                  .00         $17,615,399.27                  .00         $32,862,810.53 
CALIFORNIA                           36,124                  .00         $33,030,461.03                  .00         $41,024,483.01 
COLORADO                              5,544                  .00          $2,942,913.79                  .00          $3,278,308.92 
FLORIDA                                 136                  .00          $1,518,621.14                  .00          $2,188,262.47 
GEORGIA                                 393                  .00            $335,516.91                  .00            $964,417.39 
IDAHO                                16,969                  .00         $14,311,651.96                  .00         $24,830,655.91 
ILLINOIS                                 46                  .00                $465.00                  .00                $455.00 
INDIANA                                  47                  .00              $1,719.51                  .00             $74,211.00 
KENTUCKY                                233                  .00             $24,404.06                  .00            $102,611.26 
LOUISIANA                               133                  .00          $5,625,961.13                  .00          $8,403,109.39 
MAINE                                                        .00                   $.00                  .00             $95,817.35 
MASSACHUSETTS  (should be New Mexico)     8                  .00                 $92.00                  .00                 $92.00 
MICHIGAN                                354                  .00          $9,891,511.45                  .00         $12,537,747.24 
MINNESOTA                               169                  .00          $5,598,251.17                  .00          $7,060,395.27 
MISSISSIPPI                             295                  .00         $16,449,901.25                  .00         $27,706,292.29 
MISSOURI                                518                  .00          $3,711,470.64                  .00          $4,497,808.42 
MONTANA                              11,475                  .00         $16,993,990.75                  .00         $20,199,509.53 
NEBRASKA                                  3                  .00                 $90.00                  .00              $1,494.97 
NEVADA                                1,407                  .00             $21,602.00                  .00            $118,235.36 
NEW HAMPSHIRE                            72                  .00            $279,920.65                  .00          $1,654,388.84 
NEW MEXICO                           15,568                  .00            $653,569.25                  .00          $1,004,857.46 
NEW YORK                                 13                  .00             $57,455.59                  .00             $10,843.79 
NORTH CAROLINA                          640                  .00          $1,365,049.90                  .00          $2,260,469.09 
NORTH DAKOTA                             37                  .00                $430.00                  .00                $290.00 
OHIO                                     58                  .00              $2,240.72                  .00             $10,175.96 
OKLAHOMA                                 82                  .00          $1,221,058.08                  .00          $3,047,267.50 
OREGON                               22,904                  .00         $45,411,743.22                  .00         $59,356,129.72 
PENNSYLVANIA                             95                  .00            $999,751.73                  .00          $9,677,903.54 
SOUTH CAROLINA                          211                  .00          $4,097,050.99                  .00          $6,215,632.90 
SOUTH DAKOTA                          1,560                  .00          $5,432,406.75                  .00         $11,138,960.49 
TENNESSEE                               137                  .00          $1,350,206.79                  .00          $1,696,486.13 
TEXAS                                   769                  .00          $4,325,096.05                  .00          $6,053,135.78 
UTAH                                  5,192                  .00          $1,829,437.50                  .00          $2,847,143.93 
VERMONT                                  66                  .00            $699,900.85                  .00          $1,161,390.87 
VIRGINIA                              1,395                  .00          $2,557,093.91                  .00          $2,614,041.09 
WASHINGTON                            7,526                  .00          $8,879,032.24                  .00         $16,832,791.95 
WEST VIRGINIA                           279                  .00          $1,301,815.15                  .00          $6,474,663.01 
WISCONSIN                               784                  .00          $7,630,737.71                  .00          $7,083,756.87 
WYOMING                              12,917                  .00          $3,301,402.96                  .00          $3,804,818.14 
------------ --------------------- ----------- ------------------- --------------------- -------------------- --------------------- 
   TOTALS:                          155,888                  .00        $224,160,026.98                  .00        $339,470,620.71



DATE:  05/30/03     TCS005                        TIMBER CUT AND SOLD                                SERVICE-WIDE           PAGE   1 
TIME:  16:43:43                                 NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS                             ALL QUARTERS 
                                                                                                     FISCAL 1999 
 
                             SOLD                          SOLD                 SOLD                 CUT                CUT 
                        CHRISTMAS  TREES              MISCELLANEOUS             TOTAL             CHRISTMAS            TOTAL 
 S T A T E          NUMBER              VALUE             VALUE                 VALUE           TREES-NUMBER           VALUE 
--------------  -------------- ------------------- -------------------  ---------------------  --------------  --------------------- 
 
 
ALABAMA                                      $.00             $255.00                $255.00                                $967.25 
ALASKA                    450             $900.00             $565.00              $1,465.00             450              $1,465.00 
ARIZONA                11,450         $114,685.00          $16,247.78            $130,932.78           8,241             $94,764.78 
ARKANSAS                                     $.00          $11,882.72             $11,882.72                             $11,796.70 
CALIFORNIA             47,018         $284,381.08          $69,607.70            $353,988.78          56,372            $389,246.99 
COLORADO               24,187         $100,938.25          $45,171.97            $146,110.22          26,908            $189,736.96 
FLORIDA                   201           $1,407.00          $15,153.91             $16,560.91             201             $16,920.31 
GEORGIA                                      $.00           $1,644.25              $1,644.25                              $1,669.25 
IDAHO                  16,925          $77,781.90          $20,022.04             $97,803.94          18,574            $115,271.23 
ILLINOIS                                     $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
INDIANA                                      $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
KENTUCKY                                     $.00           $2,049.80              $2,049.80                              $2,379.80 
LOUISIANA                                    $.00              $23.50                 $23.50                                 $23.50 
MAINE                                        $.00              $54.00                 $54.00                                $144.00 
MASSACHUSETTS                                $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
MICHIGAN                  781           $3,910.00           $7,165.00             $11,075.00             798             $12,815.00 
MINNESOTA                 846           $4,230.00           $7,403.71             $11,633.71             936             $12,198.71 
MISSISSIPPI                                  $.00             $413.75                $413.75                              $1,299.25 
MISSOURI                                     $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
MONTANA                24,982          $68,835.50          $19,959.56             $88,795.06          26,686             $96,790.11 
NEBRASKA                  104             $832.00              $50.00                $882.00             104                $832.00 
NEVADA                  2,470          $11,934.00           $8,208.00             $20,142.00           2,319             $16,411.00 
NEW HAMPSHIRE             197             $985.00             $656.45              $1,641.45             222              $1,641.45 
NEW MEXICO             14,405         $108,278.50          $68,104.85            $176,383.35          14,719            $180,629.17 
NEW YORK                                     $.00           $1,452.00              $1,452.00                              $1,452.00 
NORTH CAROLINA                               $.00          $56,099.99             $56,099.99                             $74,192.50 
NORTH DAKOTA                                 $.00             $100.00                $100.00                                $100.00 
OHIO                                         $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
OKLAHOMA                                     $.00              $20.00                 $20.00                                 $20.00 
OREGON                 27,890         $135,213.75         $572,519.34            $707,733.09          30,446            $695,642.03 
PENNSYLVANIA                                 $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
SOUTH CAROLINA                               $.00           $1,140.00              $1,140.00                              $1,035.00 
SOUTH DAKOTA            6,065          $48,562.00           $4,380.00             $52,942.00           6,065             $53,802.00 
TENNESSEE                 400           $1,004.00          $14,297.50             $15,301.50             400             $14,258.50 
TEXAS                       8              $16.00           $1,155.00              $1,171.00               8                $416.00 
UTAH                   21,934         $113,802.50           $6,609.05            $120,411.55          22,039            $120,872.80 
VERMONT                   228           $1,140.00           $2,982.02              $4,122.02             228              $4,122.02 
VIRGINIA                                     $.00           $1,680.00              $1,680.00                              $2,635.00 
WASHINGTON             16,455          $43,829.38         $582,055.57            $625,884.95          15,733            $607,721.75 
WEST VIRGINIA              35             $175.00           $2,427.25              $2,602.25              35              $2,847.50 
WISCONSIN               1,908           $9,385.00          $23,564.98             $32,949.98           1,830             $28,953.98 
WYOMING                 8,749          $56,023.00           $7,391.60             $63,414.60           8,826             $64,350.50 
-------------  -------------- ------------------- -------------------  ---------------------  --------------  --------------------- 
      TOTALS:         227,688       $1,188,248.86       $1,572,513.29          $2,760,762.15         242,140          $2,819,424.04



DATE:  05/30/03     TCS005                        TIMBER CUT AND SOLD                                SERVICE-WIDE           PAGE   1 
TIME:  16:43:43                                   NUMBER OF SALES MADE                               ALL QUARTERS 
                                                                                                     FISCAL 1999 
 
                      NON-CON-                   $301      $10,001    $100,001  $1,000,001  $5,000,001      TOTAL           TOTAL 
                      VERTIBLE        TO          TO          TO         TO         TO          AND      CONVERTIBLE       NUMBER 
 R E G I O N          PRODUCTS       $300      $10,000    $100,000  $1,000,000  $5,000,000      OVER       PRODUCTS       OF SALES 
--------------  -------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------------- -------------- 
 
          01           15,499      16,079         206         144          20           9                     16,458         31,957 
          02           25,539      17,486         546          76           5          10                     18,123         43,662 
          03           23,250      23,316       2,207          56           2           1                     25,582         48,832 
          04           39,762      19,425       1,497          63           8           2                     20,995         60,757 
          05           12,449      33,461       1,804         337          30          20                     35,652         48,101 
          06           34,062      28,124       1,797         439          44          25           1         30,430         64,492 
          08            2,572       4,901         811         353          52           5                      6,122          8,694 
          09            2,821       1,969         168         226          61           2                      2,426          5,247 
          10               10          59          18          18                       4           1            100            110 
--------------  -------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------------- -------------- 
      TOTALS:         155,964     144,820       9,054       1,712         222          78           2        155,888        311,852 


